
 Dunklin R-5 Transportation Department 
 720 Barclay Street, Herculaneum MO 
 (636) 479-5200    FAX: (636) 479-2054 

 HIGH SCHOOL/MIDDLE SCHOOL  Bus Stops 2022-2023 
 PleaseNote: Times are approximate and will vary with road and traffic conditions, student mobility, 

 school schedule changes and other factors.  Student safety is always our first priority. 
 PLEASE HAVE STUDENTS AT THE BUS STOP 

 5 MINUTES PRIOR TO SCHEDULED TIME 
 AREA 1: West Bound Hwy Z/ Front Street/ Cherry Lane/ Pevely Crossing/ Z Hwy eastbound/ Marble Springs Rd./ 
 Metropolitan/ Engle Creek/Pevely Pointe/ Willow Drive/ Lynwood/Trautmann Quarry 

 Bus #9 Driver: Jesse Clark 
 STUDENTS ARE NOT TO CROSS CHERRY LANE OR HWY Z 
 6:50  Rolling Stone & Watering Stone 
 6:51  Rolling Stone & Living Stone 
 6:51  Stone Water & Rolling Stone 
 6:52  Waters Edge & Waterfall Way 
 6:53  102 Waterfall Way 
 6:53  1810 Waters Edge Way 
 6:53  1839 Waters Edge Way 
 6:57  Burlington & Lakeview 
 6:58  Pevely Crossing & Burlington 
 6:59  Pevely Crossing & Front 
 6:59  2145 Front 
 7:00  Market & 2nd 
 7:01  School & Ridge 
 7:02  School & Forest 
 7:03  9325 Church 
 7:04  2212 Front 
 7:07  Cherry Lane & Hazelwood Ct 
 7:08  9194 Cherry Lane 
 7:10  Hwy Z & Griffith 
 7:11  1812 Hwy Z 

 Bus #10 Duane Abrahamson 
 STUDENTS ARE NOT TO CROSS HWY Z 
 6:40  Peaceful Valley & Trautman Quarry 
 6:41  1917 Hwy Z 
 6:44  Wagon Wheel & Hwy Z 
 6:45  2717 Hwy Z 
 6:45  Hwy Z & Cedarmont 
 6:48  Front & Ponderosa 
 6:49  2524 Front 
 6:50  2463 Front 
 6:50  2414 Front 
 6:51  Front & Elm Loop 
 6:51  9341 Lone Oak 
 6:52  9247 Patricia 
 6:53  9262 Church 
 7:05  426 Stonewater 
 7:05  1671 Waters Edge Way 
 7:06  1st Intersection Waters Edge Way &  Living Water 
 7:08  2nd Intersection 1761 Waters Edge Way 

 Area 1 continued on next page 



 Bus #20 Driver:  Val Laterborn 
 7:00  Lynnwood & Radnor 
 7:01  Lynnwood & Taylor 
 7:05  1697 Willow 
 7:05  1725 Willow 
 7:05  Willow & Woodridge 
 7:06  1837 Willow 
 7:06  1867 Willow 
 7:07  1853 Mt Ash 
 7:09  Pevely Pointe Apartments 

 Bus #25 Driver: Kim Piet 
 6:29  1779 Marble Springs 
 6:35  S Engle Creek Road & Bier Run 
 6:40  Marble Springs & Alpenstrasse 
 6:43  2606 Marble Springs 
 6:52  Borman & Engle Creek 
 6:53  1948 Engle Creek 
 6:55  Fox Hollow & Eagle Crest 
 6:57  Fox Hollow & Deer Pointe 
 6:59  1837 Eagle Crest 
 7:00  Eagle Crest & Quail Meadow 
 7:04  Twelve Oaks & Tara Trails 
 7:05  Magnolia Way & Twelve Oaks 
 7:06  Stone Mountain & Melanie Ct 



 AREA 2: Elm/ Pevely Heights/Abbey Lane/Ashton Village/ Hardwood Hills/ Sunridge Trail/ Old State 
 South/ Pevely/ Landmark/ W 2  nd  / Blackberry/ Main  St-Pevely 

 Bus #11 Driver: Amanda Rogers 
 6:40  1230 Abbey Lane 
 6:43  Christina & St. Benedict 
 6:45  St. Benedict & Yorkshire 
 6:46  St. Benedict & Jackson Way 
 6:48  114 St. Benedict 
 6:54  1238 Riesling 
 6:55  Riesling & Chablis 
 6:57  Oxford & Scarborough 
 7:04  111 Main Street 
 7:04  108 West Second 
 7:05  410 West Second 
 7:05  West Second & Oak 
 7:06  Oak & Sunridge Trail South 
 7:07  Sunridge Trail South & Blackberry 
 7:10  5th & Walnut 
 7:11  Walnut & Pinson 
 7:11  Old State & Karon 
 7:13  612 Banks 
 7:13  Chuck & Banks 
 7:14  Peggy & Chabern 
 7:14  Peggy & Larkin 
 7:17  Main & Charles 

 Bus #24 Driver: Bill Thomas 
 6:56  536 Pevely Heights 
 6:58  Pevely Heights & Foster 
 7:00  Pevely Heights & Juede 
 7:01  Pevely Heights & Mclivaine 
 7:01  Pevely Heights & Carly 
 7:06  Kenmon & Glenoma 
 7:07  Brians Way & Joshua Tree 
 7:08  Megan Heights & Joshua Tree 
 7:08  Heathercrest & Holly 
 7:10  Adesa 
 7:11  8743 Commercial Blvd 

 Bus #19 Driver: Chuck Manasco 
 6:59  Landmark & Wiggins 
 7:00  925 Landmark 
 7:01  Peggy & Michael 
 7:04  927 Peggy 
 7:07  Peggy & Jenny Lee 
 7:08  Peggy & Peggy Dr 

 Bus #14 Driver: Lisa Strobl 
 6:58  4th & Elm 
 6:59  Sims Meadow & Elm 
 6:59  Ashton Village @ Stop Sign 
 7:00  781 Riverview 
 7:01  Riverview & Creekview 
 7:02  El Camino & Oak 
 7:03  Oak & Maple 
 7:05  1077 Oak 
 7:06  Oak & Sunridge Trail N 
 7:06  Sun Ridge Trails N & Orchard 
 7:07  Sunridge Trail N & Blackberry 
 7:07  Sunridge Trail N & Sunridge Trail E 
 7:09  428 Main 



 AREA 3:  Herculaneum- Spring/ South Scenic/ Providence / Providence/ Herculaneum/Joachim Golf Course 

 Bus #12 Mike Watson 
 6:46  Joachim & Crane 
 6:50  Elm & Spring 
 6:57  1306 Scenic 
 7:01  Providence Park Lane & Farnman 
 7:02  Austin & Burrwyck 
 7:05  Liberty Crossing & Providence 
 7:06  Providence & Oakholt 
 7:06  Oakholt & Union 
 7:07  Union & Liberty Crossing 
 7:07  Liberty Crossing & Liberty Landing 
 7:07  1166 Liberty Crossing 
 7:09  Liberty Crossing & Rockshire 
 7:09  738 Rockshire 
 7:09  Rockshire & Hammond 

 Bus #19 Driver: Chuck Manasco 
 7:10  785 Golf Course Drive 
 7:11  719 McNutt 
 7:12  Meadow & N. Meadow 
 7:15  Hill & Long 
 7:16  Hill & Setz 
 7:16  Hill & Wall 

 Bus #14 Driver: Lisa Strobl 
 7:11  St. Joseph & Jefferson 
 7:14  223 Broadway 

 Bus #6 Driver:  JT 
 7:07  1341 Riverview 



 Dunklin R-5 Transportation Department 
 30 MAIN ST, PEVELY MO 
 (636) 479-5200    FAX: (636) 479-2054 

 ELEMENTARY  Bus Stops 2022-2023 
 Please Note: Times are approximate and will vary with road and traffic conditions, student mobility, 

 school schedule changes and other factors.Student safety is always our first priority. 
 PLEASE HAVE STUDENTS AT THE BUS STOP 

 5 MINUTES PRIOR TO SCHEDULED TIME 
 AREA 1: West Bound Hwy Z/ Front Street/ Cherry Lane/ Pevely Crossing/ Z Hwy eastbound/ Marble Springs Rd./ 
 Metropolitan/ Engle Creek/Pevely Pointe/ Willow Drive/ Lynwood/Trautmann Quarry 

 Bus #9 Driver: Jessie Clark 
 STUDENTS ARE NOT TO CROSS CHERRY LANE OR HWY Z 
 7:48  9215 Cherry Lane 
 7:50  School & Ridge 
 7:51  School & Forest 
 7:52  9325 Church 
 7:53  9355 Church 
 7:56  1942 Rolling Stones 
 7:56  Rolling Stones & Living Stones 
 7:59  Rolling Stones & Stone Water 
 8:01  Water’s Edge & Waterfall 
 7:59  102 Waterfall Way 
 8:01  1810 Waters Edge Way 
 8:02  1839 Waters Edge Way 
 8:01  1897 Waters Edge Way 
 8:05  Lakeview & Burlington 
 8:05  Burlington & Pevely Crossing 
 8:06  Pevely Crossing & Front 
 8:07  Market & Second 
 8:08  Cherry Lane & Hazelwood 
 8:10  9194 Cherry Lane 
 8:10  9182 Cherry Lane 
 8:12  1928 Hwy Z 

 Bus #20 Driver:  Val Lauterborn 
 8:00  Lynwood & Radnor 
 8:01  Lynwood & Taylor 
 8:05  Willow & Woodridge 
 8:06  1706 Willow 
 8:08  1801 Willow 
 8:14  Pevely Pointe Apartments 

 Bus #10 Driver: Duane Abrahamson 
 STUDENTS ARE NOT TO CROSS HWY Z 
 7:40  8864 Trautman Quarry 
 7:42  Peaceful Valley & Trautman Quarry 
 7:44  Grace Life Chapel 
 7:45  Hwy Z & Wagon Wheel 
 7:49  Front & Ponderosa 
 7:50  9312 Elm Loop 
 7:50  9331 Elm Loop 
 7:51  9389 Elm Loop 
 7:53  9247 Patricia 
 7:54  9178 Patricia 
 8:00  426 Stone Water 
 8:00  418 Stone Water 
 8:00  1671 Water’s Edge Way 
 8:00 1st Living Water & Water’s Edge Way 
 8:00  2nd Living Water & Water’s Edge Way 

 Bus #25 Driver:  Kim Piet 
 7:40  1779 Marble Springs 
 7:44  2606 Marble Springs 
 7:53  Sunrise & Sunset 
 7:54  Engle Creek & Borman 
 7:58  Valle Creek Condominiums 
 8:00  Fox Hollow & Eagle Crest 
 8:00  1821 Eagle Crest 
 8:01  Eagle Crest & Quail Meadow 
 8:02  1854 Eagle Crest 
 8:05  Twelve Oaks & Tara Trails 
 8:08  Twelve Oaks & Magnolia Way 
 8:10  Stone Mountain & Melanie Ct. 
 8:12  8607 Metropolitan 



 AREA 2: Elm/ Pevely Heights/Abbey Lane/Ashton Village/ Hardwood Hills/ Sunridge Trail/ Old State 
 South/ Pevely/ Landmark/ W 2  nd  / Blackberry/ Main St-Pevely 

 Bus #11 Driver: Amanda Rogers 
 7:37  Christina & St. Benedict 
 7:38  St. Benedict & Maur 
 7:40  St. Benedict & Jackson Way 
 7:40  St. Benedict & Trinity Ridge 
 7:40  162 St. Benedict 
 7:41  St. Benedict & Mt. Casino 
 7:41  136 St. Benedict 
 7:47  Alsace & Riesling 
 7:47  1311 Riesling 
 7:48  1238 Riesling 
 7:48  1216 Riesling 
 7:50  1121 Riesling 
 7:58  206 West Second 
 7:59  West 2nd & Oak Tr 
 8:00  Oak & Sunridge Trail S 
 8:00  Sunridge Trail S & Blackberry 
 8:03  305 Old State 
 8:03  5th & Old State 
 8:04  Walnut & Pinson 
 8:04  5th & Walnut 
 8:07  Larkin & Peggy 
 8:07  827 Larkin 
 8:08  Karon & Old State 
 8:10  612 Banks 
 8:10  Chuck & Banks 
 8:12  845 Chabern 

 Bus #14 Driver: Lisa Strobl 
 8:02  Sims Meadow & Elm 
 8:02  679 Riverview 
 8:03  Riverview @Ashton Village Stop Sign 
 8:04  Pevely Square Bldg 1-5 
 8:04  Pevely Square Bldg 6-12 
 8:07  Riverview & Creekview 
 8:09  El Camino & Oak 
 8:10  1072 Oak Trail 
 8:11  Sunridge Trail N & Orchard 
 8:11  Sunridge Trail N & Blackberry 
 8:13  428 Main 

 Bus #19 Driver: Chuck Manasco 
 8:04  Landmark & Wiggins 
 8:05  925 Landmark 
 8:06  Michael & Wiggins 
 8:07  Michael & Peggy 
 8:08  929 Peggy 
 8:10  Peggy & Jenny Lee 

 Bus #24 Driver: Bill Thomas 
 7:56  532 Pevely Heights 
 7:57  Pevely Heights & Foster 
 7:57  Pevely Heights & Juede 
 7:58  Pevely Heights & Carly 
 8:03  1537 Glenoma 
 8:07  8487 Kenmon 
 8:09  1229 Joshua Tree 
 8:09  Brian’s Way & Joshua Tree 
 8:10  Megan Heights 
 8:10  Heathercrest 
 8:12  Adesa 
 8:13  Commercial Blvd & Murphy Lane 
 8:21  61/67 & Marble Springs 
 8:23  Abc Learning 



 AREA 3:  Herculaneum- Spring/ South Scenic/ Providence / Providence/ Herculaneum/Joachim Golf Course 

 Bus #12 Mike Watson 
 7:51  Elm & Spring 
 7:55  1262 Scenic 
 8:00  Providence Park Lane & Farnman 
 8:00  Austin & Burrwyck 
 8:03  Liberty Crossing & Providence 
 8:04   Providence & Oakholt 
 8:04  Oakholt & Union 
 8:05  Union & Liberty Crossing 
 8:05  Liberty Crossing & Liberty Landing 
 8:05  1166 Liberty Crossing 
 8:06  738 Rockshire 
 8:07  Rockshire & Hammond 
 8:07  Rockshire & Liberty Crossing 

 Bus #14 Driver: Lisa Strobl 
 7:46  888 Commercial 
 7:48  151 Joachim 
 7:49  Reservoir & Joachim 
 7:50  STMS 
 7:52  309 Main 
 7:53  Dunklin & Main 
 7:53  479 Main 
 7:53  223 Broadway 
 7:54  Reservoir & Blackcat 
 7:55  St. Joseph & Washington 
 7:56  St. Joseph & Lincoln 
 7:57  St. Joseph & Jefferson 

 Bus #19 Driver: Chuck Manasco 
 7:50  S Meadow Ln & Meadow Ln 
 7:51  Eastview & Lake Drive 
 7:52  727 Lake 
 7:56  Hill & Long 
 7:57  Hill & Wall 
 7:57  Setz & Thurwell 
 7:57  410 Thurwell 
 8:00  441 Joachim (Taylor Parking Lot) 
 8:01  310 Joachim 

 Bus #6 Driver:  JT 
 7:43  184 Oak Hill Hollow 
 7:47  827 Cross Street 

 Bus #5 Driver: Jim Harget
 7:47  Sandy Creek & Moss Hollow 

mailto:jharget@dunklin.k12.mo.us

